
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

lnsert full name of 

company 

Insert full name and address 

Presenter's name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 
Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Compantes 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

$95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

06832970 | 

Reaqua Systems Limited 

We Thomas Campbell MacLennan 
Apex 3 
95 Haymarket Terrace 
Edinburgh 
EH12 5HD 

Alexander lain Fraser 
Suite 2B, Johnstone House 
52-54 Rose Sireet 
Aberdeen 
AB10 1UD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at 19 December 2014 

Signed Date _ 23 December 2014 

4000088 
Reaqua Systems Limited 

Thomas Campbell MacLennan 
FRP Advisory LLP 
Apex 3 

95 Haymarket Terrace 
Edinburgh 
EH12 5HD 

idation Section 
For Official Use 

Post Room 

wc 
06/01/2015 #2 82 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Reaqua Systems Limited 

on 18 December 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

] believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affans ave true 

Full name: Donal Fullerton 

Signed Ded © Ventre et 

Dated: 18 Decembei 2014 

Full name: Stephen Jamesates 

Signed: 

Dated: 18 December 2014 

Full name: Hamilton John Scanlon 

Signed: 

Dated: 18 December 2014 



A-—Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed and floating charge 

Intellectual Property Rights Not Known 

VAT Refund Due £3,698 £3,698 

Trade Debiois £6,595 £1,820 

Othe: Debtors (amounts due fiom suppliers) £2,153 £2,153 

Cash at bank 
£82,237 £82,237 

£94,683 £89,908 
Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors 

Signature ine Cd Date 18 December 2014 



Al — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property whee applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges — Scottish Enterprise 
Environmental Energies LP 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net propeity where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludmg any shortfall to floating charge 

holdeis) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferenttal creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holdeis (biought down) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estamated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members 

Estimated 

to realise 

£ 

£ 89,908 

£ 

Ni 

£ 89,908 

£ 

(5,000) 

(15,981) 

(20,981) 

£ 68,927 

£ 

(2,613,888 

(2,613,888) (5,227,776) 

(5,158,849) 

£ 

20,981 

£ 20,981 

£ 

(81,112) 

£ (60,131) 

(5,158,849) 

(5,218,980) 

£ (8) 

(5,218,988) 

Signature I You 8 [X\ Date 18 December 2014 



s Aueduros 

“Aa[stny |, 